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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S AGENDA

TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 16, 2010 9:00 A.M.
PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM
BASEMENT LEVEL

600 SECOND STREET NW

(ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman
Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	INTERPRETER REQUIRED:

	1. 
	*IR* 10ZHE-80347
	Project# 1008549
	RUBEN & LENORA TERAN (SUSAN PRICE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-29-9(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 15' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for an existing dwelling on all or a portion of Lot(s) 64, BELL PARK VILLA TOWNHOUSES, zoned R-5, located at 204 SHAWNEE CT NE (L-19)

	OLD BUSINESS:

	2. 
	10ZHE-80322
	Project# 1008517
	VERIZON WIRELESS (MELINDA BYRNSIDE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-1-5(A)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 1' 7" to the 9' maximum height allowance for a proposed 10' 7" wireless telecommunications facility equipment cabinet on all or a portion of Lot(s) A-2, ADOBE WELLS zoned C-2, located at 9620 EAGLE RANCH RD NW (B-13)

	3. 
	10ZHE-80324
	Project# 1008517
	VERIZON WIRELESS (MELINDA BYRNSIDE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-1-5(A)(16)(b): a VARIANCE of 1' 7" to the 9' wall height allowance for a proposed 10' 7" high wall surrounding a wireless telecommunications facility on all or a portion of Lot(s) A-2, ADOBE WELLS   zoned C-2, located at 9620 EAGLE RANCH RD NW (B-13)

	NEW BUSINESS:

	4. 
	10ZHE-80355
	Project# 1008495
	JAMES ROWLEY (DONALD VIA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(d): a VARIANCE of 2' to the 10' distance separation requirement between a proposed accessory living quarters and a shed on all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 5, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN, zoned R-1, located at 449 ASH ST NE (K-15)

	5. 
	10ZHE-80305
	Project# 1008495
	JAMES ROWLEY (DONALD VIA, AGENT)  request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed accessory living quarters on all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 5, COUNTRY CLUB ADDN, zoned R-1, located at 449 ASH ST NE (K-15)

	6. 
	10ZHE-80329
	Project# 1008532
	KATE M. SOUTHARD request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 4' to the 5' distance separation requirement between an accessory structure and an existing shed on all or a portion of Lot(s) 80' S of  Lot 7, BROWNWELL AND LAIL'S HIGHLAND ADDN, zoned SU-2 MD-1, located at 1201 TIJERAS AVE NE (K-15)

	7. 
	10ZHE-80330
	Project# 1008532
	KATE M. SOUTHARD request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 9' to the 10' distance separation requirement between a dwelling unit and an existing shed on all or a portion of Lot(s) 80' S of Lot 7, BROWNWELL AND LAIL'S HIGHLAND ADDN, zoned SU-2 MD-1, located at 1201 TIJERAS AVE NE (K-15)

	8. 
	10ZHE-80336
	Project# 1008538
	TIM & SUSAN ALLISON-HATCH (THOMAS LUCERO, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a VARIANCE of 5' 6" to the 10' distance separation requirement between an accessory structure and a dwelling unit for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 14, Block(s) 22, HUNING CASTLE REYNOLDS ADDN, zoned R-1, located at 1625 ESCALANTE AVE SW (K-13)

	9. 
	10ZHE-80335
	Project# 1008538
	TIM & SUSAN ALLISON-HATCH (THOMAS LUCERO, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed shade structure in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 14, Block(s) 22, HUNING CASTLE REYNOLDS ADDN, zoned R-1, located at 1625 ESCALANTE AVE SW (K-13)

	10. 
	10ZHE-80344
	Project# 1008546
	BRUNACINI DEVELOPMENT LLC (CLAUDIO VIGIL ARCHITECTS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-1(E)(2): a VARIANCE of 10' to the 10' side yard setback area requirement for a proposed building on all or a portion of Lot(s) A2A & A3A, JOURNAL CENTER PHASE 2, zoned IP, located at 7411 SNAPROLL ST NE (D-17)

	11. 
	10ZHE-80348
	Project# 1008546
	BRUNACINI DEVELOPMENT LLC (CLAUDIO VIGIL ARCHITECTS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-19(E)(2): a VARIANCE of 6' to the 6' rear yard landscape buffer area requirement on all or a portion of Lot(s) A2A & A3A, JOURNAL CENTER PHASE 2, zoned IP, located at 7411 SNAPROLL ST NE (D-17)

	12. 
	10ZHE-80349
	Project# 1008546
	BRUNACINI DEVELOPMENT LLC (CLAUDIO VIGIL ARCHITECTS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-19(E)(2): a VARIANCE of 6' to the 6' side yard landscape buffer area requirement on all or a portion of Lot(s) A2A & A3A, JOURNAL CENTER PHASE 2, zoned IP, located at 7411 SNAPROLL ST NE (D-17)

	13. 
	10ZHE-80351
	Project# 1008551
	WILLIAM GALBRETH (GARY HUBBARD, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-9(E)(4)(a) and 14-16-2-14(B): a VARIANCE of 10' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed single family dwelling on all or a portion of Lot(s) C2A, SAUVIGNON PHASE 2, zoned RD OPEN SPACE, located at 12116 SAN ANTONIO DR NE (E-22)

	14. 
	10ZHE-80325
	Project# 1008520
	HUGO & NADINE REYNAGA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(2): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' wall height allowance for an existing 6' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 9, Block(s) 1, RG APODACA ADDN, zoned SU-2, located at 121 BETHEL DR SE (M-14)

	15. 
	10ZHE-80343
	Project# 1008545
	JOE GUZZARDI request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(2)(a): a VARIANCE of 2' to the 3' wall height allowance for a proposed 5' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 23, Block(s) 45, UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS, zoned R-1, located at 403 TULANE SE (K-16)

	16. 
	10ZHE-80350
	Project# 1008550
	NORBERT THOMASSON (THOMASSON CONSTRUCTION, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 1' 8" to the 3' wall height allowance for a proposed 4' 8" high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 22, Block(s) A, WOOD-VEVERLY ADD, zoned R-1, located at 1915 DAKOTA ST NE (J-18)

	17. 
	10ZHE-80338
	Project# 1008540
	CLYDE PARKS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow an existing duplex in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1A, Block(s) 7, YEAROUTS, zoned R-1, located at 4501 MARBLE AVE NE (J-17)

	18. 
	10ZHE-80346
	Project# 1008548
	SANDRA T. BRYAN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow a non-conforming apartment on all or a portion of Lot(s) 17, Block(s) 7, YEAROUTS, zoned R-1, located at 721 JEFFERSON ST NE (J-17)

	19. 
	10ZHE-80341
	Project# 1008543
	DCI BIOLOGICALS (TONY KELLER, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-4(A)(3): an EXPANSION OF A NON-CONFORMING USE to allow an existing blood plasma clinic on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 1, UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS, zoned SU-2 UC, located at 122 YALE BLVD SE (K-15)

	20. 
	10ZHE-80333
	Project# 1008537
	STATE FARM INSURANCE (RUSS RUTTER, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow outside activity for proposed insurance claim processing on all or a portion of Lot(s) B1A, VIDEO ADDN, zoned C-2, located at 200 EUBANK BLVD SE (L-21)

	21. 
	10ZHE-80334
	Project# 1008537
	STATE FARM INSURANCE (RUSS RUTTER, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(20): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow uses or activities in a tent for more than two weeks on all or a portion of Lot(s) B1A, VIDEO ADDN, zoned C-2, located at 200 EUBANK BLVD SE (L-21)

	22. 
	10ZHE-80353
	Project# 1008553
	JANN PIERCE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, Block(s) 2, WJ WAGNER, zoned R-1, located at 1836 MADEIRA DR NE (J-18)

	23. 
	10ZHE-80326
	Project# 1008523
	JAMES CHMELICEK request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3) and 14-16-2-14(E)(1)REF: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 41, Block(s) 6, KATHERINE NICHOLE, zoned R-D, located at 6709 EVERITT CT NW (G-10)

	24. 
	10ZHE-80327
	Project# 1008529
	THEA ANN DAVIDSON (GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 5, Block(s) 132, SNOW HEIGHTS ADDN, zoned R-1, located at 2029 MOON ST NE (H-20)

	25. 
	10ZHE-80328
	Project# 1008530
	GAILLERNO B. SANCHEZ (GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-2(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 7, Block(s) F, CLOUDVIEW ESTATES, zoned R-1, located at 12412 DOMINGO ST NE (K-22)

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:30 P.M. WITH ITEM #26
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEMS #26 - #36
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:30 P.M.



	26. 
	10ZHE-80345
	Project# 1008547
	DENNIS R. BURT (DAC ENTERPRISES, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 49 Paragraph 5: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed retailing of sporting goods and incidental demonstration and recreational areas in an SU-2 M-1 zone on all or a portion of Tract(s) F-2, LANDS OF SPRINGER, zoned SU-2 M-1, located at 3801 PASEO DEL NORTE NE (C-17)

	27. 
	10ZHE-80352
	Project# 1008552
	MICHELLE LUJAN GRISHAM (GARCIA, KRAEMER & ASSOCIATES, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed accessory living quarters in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4, Block(s) A, Tract(s), LIVINGSTON PLACE NO 2, zoned R-1, located at 1001 LOS ARBOLES NW (G-14)

	28. 
	10ZHE-80331
	Project# 1008534
	GEORGE LAGUNA (TOM HURD, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 3, HOLIDAY PARK UNIT 1, zoned R-1, located at 3008 TAHITI ST NE (G-22)

	29. 
	10ZHE-80337
	Project# 1008539
	ALEX MORGAN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing shade structure in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 4, Block(s) 7, ZUNI ADDN, zoned R-1, located at 7414 LEAH DR NE (H-19)

	30. 
	10ZHE-80339
	Project# 1008541
	STANLEY SALAZAR request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-12(B) & 14-16-2-1(B) and 14-16-2-6(B)(12): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed shade structure in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 17, OXBOW NORTH, zoned SU-3, located at 4309 BERESFORD LN SW (F-11)

	31. 
	10ZHE-80332
	Project# 1008535
	MANUEL JUAREZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a) and Pg. 32 DOWNTOWN 2010 SDP: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' & 6' high fence and an existing 4' high fence on all or a portion of Lot(s) J, Block(s) 34, STRONG & BENNETT, zoned SU-3 HOUSING FOCUS, located at 415 9TH ST SW (K-13)

	32. 
	10ZHE-80340
	Project# 1008542
	MARC & CHRISTINE BEVERLY (JIM BEVERLY COMPANY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)1: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 13, Block(s) E, CENAROCA, zoned R-1, located at 443 MONTE ALTO PL NE (K-23)

	33. 
	10ZHE-80342
	Project# 1008544
	CHEE NANCY TRAN (ERIC MUNN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-11(B) and 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 13, Block(s) 2, BM MOORE ADDN,  zoned R-2, located at 117 DALLAS ST SE (K-19)

	34. 
	10ZHE-80356
	Project# 1008556
	JUAN MARTINEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) A, MAX ROSS ADDN, zoned R-1, located at 1344 SAN LORENZO AVE NW (G-13)

	35. 
	10ZHE-80357
	Project# 1008557
	TILA MARTINEZ (JUAN MARTINEZ, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(2): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) B, MAX ROSS ADDN, zoned R-1, located at 1342 SAN LORENZO AVE NW (G-14)

	36. 
	10ZHE-80095
	Project# 1008247
	STEVEN MCWILLIAMS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-11-7: a SOLAR RIGHTS request for existing solar panels in an RA-2 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, ALVARADO GARDENS UNIT 1 zoned RA-2, located at 2824 RIO GRANDE BLVD NW (G-13)


